
UNIVERSITY OF MKAR, MKAR 
(Office of the Director, Academic Planning) 

 
 

REVISED 2022/2023 UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 
 

S/NO DATES  EVENTS  

1. 

 

Monday 10th October, 2022.  Resumption/Registration of Fresh Students for 2022/2023 

Academic Session  

2. Monday 17th to Friday, 28th Oct., 

2022. 

Resumption for Returning Students for 2022/2023 Academic 

Session.  

3. 

 

Monday 17th to Friday, 28th Oct., 

2022. 

Registration for Returning Students  

4. Monday 31st Oct., 2022. Commencement of Lectures for all Students 

5. Monday 7th Nov., 2022.  Late Registration for Returning Students/Lectures 

6. Monday 31st Oct., to Friday, 16th 

Dec., 2022. 

Seven (7) Weeks of Lectures for all Students. 

7. Monday 29th Nov., to Friday 2nd  

Dec., 2022. 

First Assessment Week for First Semester 

8. Saturday 17th December, 2022 to 

Sunday 1st January, 2023. 

Two (2) Weeks Christmas Break for all Students.   

9. 

 

Tuesday 3rd January, to Friday 10th 

February, 2023. 

Five (5) Weeks of Lectures for all Students. 

10. Monday 30th Jan., to Thursday 2nd 

February, 2023. 

Orientation for fresh Students 

11. Friday 3rd February, 2023. Matriculation for Fresh Students 

12. Monday 6th Feb., 2023. Late Registration for Fresh Students 

13. 

 

Monday 6th to Friday 10th Feb., 

2023. 

Second Assessment Week for First Semester 

14. 

 

Monday 13th to Saturday 18th Feb., 

2023. 

Sports Week for all Students  

15. Friday 10th Feb., 2023.  First Semester Lectures End.  

16. Sunday 19th Feb., to Sunday 26th 

March, 2023. 
ELECTION BREAK (5) Five Weeks 

17. 

 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st March, 

2023. 
One (1) week for Revision  

18. Monday 3rd to Saturday 15th 

April, 2023. 

Two (2) Weeks of first Semester Examinations for all 

Students. 

19. Saturday 15thApril, 2023. End of First Semester for all Students  

20. Saturday 15th to Sunday 23rd April, 

2023. 

One (1) Week Break for all Students   

21. Sunday, 16th to Saturday, 22nd 

April, 2023. 

Leadership Training for 300 and 400 Level Students. 

22. Thursday 11th May, 2023. Departmental Boards meet to consider First Semester 

Examination Result.  

23. Thursday 18th May, 2023. College Board meet to consider First Semester Examination 

Results. 

24. Thursday 25th May, 2023.  Senate Committee on Exams meet to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results. 

 



 

 

SECOND SEMESTER  

 

S/N DATES  EVENTS  

1. 

 

Sunday 23rd April, 2023. Resumption for all Students  

2. 

 

Monday 24th to Friday 28th April, 

2023. 

Registration for all Students 

3. 

 

Monday 24th April, 2023. Commencement of Lectures for all Students 

4. Monday 24th April, to Friday 4th 

August, 2023. 

Fifteen (15) Weeks of Lectures for all Students 

5. 

 

Monday 24th to 28thApril, 2023. Late Registration for All Students/Lectures 

6. Monday 15th to Friday 19th May, 

2023. 

First Assessment Week for Second Semester    

7. 

 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd June, 

2023. 

Second Assessment Week for Second Semester 

 

8. Friday, 4th August, 2023. End of Second Semester Lectures for all Students  

9. Monday 7th to Sat. 19th August, 

2023. 

Second Semester Examinations 

10. Saturday 19th August, 2023. End of 2022/2023 Academic Session 

 

11. Saturday 19th August to Monday 

6th November, 2023. 

Eleven (11) Weeks Break for all Students   

12. 

 
Monday 7th to Friday11th August, 

2023. 

Deadline for submission of Research Projects 

13. 

 

Thursday 7th Sept., 2023. Departmental Boards meet to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results. 

14. Thursday 21th Sept., 2023.  College Boards meet to consider Second Semester Examination 

Results. 

15. Thursday 28th Sept., 2023.  Senate Committee on Exams meet to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results. 

16. Monday 6th November, 2023. Commencement of 2023/2024 Academic Session 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Summary (First Semester) 
 

S/N 

 

ITEMS DURATION 

1. 

 

Registration 3    Weeks  

2. 

 

Lectures 14    Weeks 

3. 

 

Examinations 2      Weeks 

4. 

 

Christmas Break 

 

2      Weeks 

5. Election Break 5     Weeks 

5. 1st Semester Break 1     Weeks 

 
 

 

Summary (Second Semester) 
 

S/N 

 

ITEMS DURATION 

1. 

 

Registration 1        Week 

2. 

 

Lectures 15      Weeks 

3. 

 

Examinations 2        Weeks 

4. End of Session Break 10      Weeks 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

UNIVERSITY OF MKAR, MKAR 
(Office of the Director, Academic Planning) 

 
 

 

From:     DAP 

 

Subject: NEW REVISED 2022/2023 

UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC 

CALENDAR 

 

TO:    See Distribution   

 

Date:   March 27, 2023 

 

 

Attached is the approved new revised undergraduate academic calendar for the 

2022/2023 academic session. 

You are to note that first semester examination now starts on Monday 3rd to 

Saturday 15th April, 2023. HODs are to also note and exempt Friday 7th, and 

Monday 10th, 2023 as Easter breaks. 

Thank you. 

 

Dr. Ahule B.G.  

Director, Academic Planning/ Quality Assurance 
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